ICAT

Syndicate 4242 at Lloyd's of London

HOMEOWNER DECLARATIONS

Named Insured: Javier Ricardo and Kimberly Anne Diaz Agent: Thomas Wallace Moody - A182887

Moody Insurance Group Inc

Mailing Address: 3420 NE 23 Ave.

Lghthse Point, FL 33064

725 Progresso Drive Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304

Policy #: HCA HO3 0000003126 01

Expiring Policy #: HCA HO3 0000003126 00

Policy Form: HO-3

Producer: Hull & Company, LLC

P O Box 21567

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33335

Policy Period: 08/29/2019 to 08/29/2020 at 12:01 a.m. standard time at insured location

Risk Location: 3420 NE 23 Ave. Lghthse Point, FL 33064

COVERAGE SUMMARY

SECTION I			Ext. Replacement Cost - Dwelling:	Excluded
Coverage A – Dwelling:	\$ 510	,728	Personal Property Replacement Cost:	Included
Coverage B – Other Structures:	\$ 51	,072	Increased Ordinance or Law:	25%
Coverage C – Personal Property:	\$ 255	,364	Loss Assessment:	5,000
Coverage D – Loss of Use:	\$ 51	,072	Water Backup:	\$5,000
			Inc. Limits Business Personal Property:	Excluded
SECTION II			Personal Injury:	Excluded
Coverage E – Personal Liability:	\$ 300	,000	Identity Fraud Expense:	Excluded
Coverage F – Medical Payments:	\$ 2	,500	Personal Articles:	Excluded
			Golf Cart:	Excluded
DEDUCTIBLES			Coverage C Special Perils:	Excluded
All Other Perils:	\$ 2	,500	Coverage C Increased Limits:	Excluded
Named Storm:		2%	Utility Line Coverage:	Included
Water Damage:	Not Applic	able	Equipment Breakdown:	Included
			Sinkhole:	Included

PREMIUM SUMMARY

\$	5,783.00
\$	75.00
\$	0.00
\$	292.90
\$	5.86
\$	2.00
\$	
•	6,158.76
	\$ \$ \$ \$

IMPORTANT:
NO FLAT CANCELLATIONS
25% MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM

Diaz Residence









Diaz Residence

September 11, 2019 Page 1



Re: Diaz Residence 3420 NE 23rd Avenue Lighthouse Point, Florida 33064

The following is a statement of construction for the above noted address:

The Diaz residence at 3420 NE 23rd Avenue, Lighthouse Point, Florida 33064 is constructed from the ground up with all new concrete masonry block, concrete column and beam assembly, all electrical, mechanical, plumbing as well as the wood truss system and truss tie down to meet and/or exceed the requirements of the Florida Building code residential 2017 6th edition (current version). The design of this home was constructed and inspected to meet the HVHZ (High Velocity Hurricane Zone) requirements of 170 MPH wind pressures, exposure D, 1.47 adjustment factor, as required within the code noted above.

Please accept this letter as acknowledgement that the residence at 3420 NE 23rd Avenue is a newly construction home and has been inspected by all department field inspectors and the Fire Chief (as required by the Lighthouse Point building department and Florida building code) and approved to meet all current Florida Building Code requirements for the zone, exposure and adjustment factor noted above.

If you have any comments or questions please feel free to call me direct. Sincerely,

Eric Trebbien, Architect AR94258





Digitally signed by Eric R Trebbien DN: c=US, o=Unaffiliated, ou=A01410C0000016 B9E8BAD8C00008B67 , cn=Eric R Trebbien Date: 2019.09.11 16:20:16 -04'00'

TrebArc, Inc.

740 NW 66th Avenue

Plantation, Florida 33317

954.240.2614



Ope deter base 2, o	Opening Protection: What is the weakest form of wind borne debris protection installed on the structure? First, determine the weakest form of protection for each category of opening. Second, (a) check one answer below (A, B based upon the lowest protection level for ALL Glazed openings and (b) check the protection level for all Non-Gl 2, or .3) as applicable.	cond, (a) ch heck the pro	led on the eck one stection l	answer belevel for al	low (A,	B, C, N, or X) Glazed openings	or X) or X) penings (.
ope	ening Protection Level Chart		Glazed Op	senings			Non-Glazed Openings
Place open form the w	ing type. Check only one answer below (A thru X), based on the weakest of protection (lowest row) for any of the Glazed openings and indicate reakest form of protection (lowest row) for Non-Glazed openings.	Windows or Entry Doors	Garage Doors	Skylights	Glass Block	Entry Doors	Garage Doors
N/A	Not Applicable- there are no openings of this type on the structure		X	X	X		
A	Verified cyclic pressure & large missile (9-lb for windows doors/4.5 lb for skylights)	×					X
8	Verified cyclic pressure & large missile (4-8 lb for windows doors/2 lb for skylights)						
2	Verified plywood/OSB meeting Table 1609.1.2 of the FBC 2007						
0	Verified Non-Glazed Entry or Garage doors indicating compliance with ASTM E 330, ANSI/DASMA 108, or PA/TAS 202 for wind pressure resistance						
2	Opening Protection products that appear to be A or B but are not verified						
	Other protective coverings that cannot be identified as A, B, or C						
×	No Windborne Debris Protection						

区	A. Exterior Openings Cyclic Pressure and 9-lb Large Missile (4.5 lb for skylights only) All Glazed onenings are protected at
	a minimum, with impact resistant coverings or products listed as wind borne debris protection devices in the product approval system of the State of Florida or Miami-Dade County and meet the requirements of one of the following for "Cyclic Pressure and Large Missile Impact" (Level A in the table above).
	Miami-Dade County P.A. 201, 202, and 203
	Florida Building Code Testing Application Standard (TAS) 201, 202, and 203
	American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) E 1886 and ASTM E 1996
	Southern Standards Technical Document (SSTD) 12
	• For Skylights Only: ASTM E 1886 and ASTM E 1996
	• For Garage Doors Only: ANSI/DASMA 115
	☐ A.1 All Non-Glazed openings classified as A in the table above, or no Non-Glazed openings exist
	or More Non-Glazed openings classified as Leverable above
	□ A.3 One or More Non-Glazed Openings is classified as Level B, C, N, or X in the table above
	or Opening Protection- Cyclic Pressure and 4 to 8-1h Large Missile (2.4 & 1h for chairene
	openings are protected, at a minimum, with impact resistant coverings or products listed as windborne debris protection devices in the product approval system of the State of Florida or Miami-Dade County and meet the requirements of one of the following for "Cyclic Pressure and Large Missile Impact" (Level B in the table above):
	• ASTM E 1886 and ASTM E 1996 (Large Missile - 4.5 lb.)
	• For Skylights Only: ASTM E 1886 and ASTM E 1996 (Large Missile - 2 to 4.5 lb.)
	B.1 All Non-Glazed openings classified as A or B in the table above, or no Non-Glazed openings exist
	☐ B.2 One or More Non-Glazed openings classified as Level D in the table above, and no Non-Glazed openings classified as Level C, N, or X in the table above
	☐ B.3 One or More Non-Glazed openings is classified as Level C, N, or X in the table above
	C. Exterior Opening Protection- Wood Structural Panels meeting FBC 2007 All Glazed openings are covered with plywood/OSB meeting the requirements of Table 1609.1.2 of the FBC 2007 (Level C in the table above)
	C.1 All Non-Glazed openings classified as A, B, or C in the table above, or no Non-Glazed onenings exist
	C.2 One or More Non-Glazed openings classified as Level D in the table above, and no Non-Glazed openings classified as Level N or X in the table above
	DC.3 One or More More Money is classified on I wind M

Florida Avenue, Lighthouse Point, NE 23rd Property Address

irs provided no material changes have been This verification form is valid for up to five (5) year accuracies found on the form. IR-B1-1802 (Rev. 01/12) Adopted by Rule 690-17

C:									
entation) All Glazed openings are protected with r systems that appear to meet Answer "A" or "B" no Non-Glazed openings exist to Non-Glazed openings classified as Level X in the table above.	LIFIED INSPECTOR. who may sign this form.	License or Certificate #: AR094258	Phone: 954-240-2614	tory number of hours of hurricane mitigation sy exam.	through the inspect finspect	MARKET SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	employee did perform an inspection of the my Authorized Representative.	tion verification form with the intent to ty is not entitled commits a misdemeanor artify any product or construction feature	Point, Florida 33064
rerified shutter systems with no docum equirements of Answer "A", "B", or C" of Level N in the table above). as Level A, B, C, or N in the table above, or relassified as Level D in the table above, and n is classified as Level X in the table above. The or more Glazed openings classified as Documore Glazed openings classified as	SCTIONS MUST BE CERTIFIED BY A QUAL ida Statutes, provides a listing of individuals	License Type:		an active license as a: (check one) ction 468.8314, Florida Statutes who has completed the statute tion Industry Licensing Board and completion of a proficiency ander Section 468.607, Florida Statutes. Intractor licensed under Section 489.111, Florida Statutes. der Section 471.015, Florida Statutes. der Section 481.213, Florida Statutes. ognized by the insurer as possessing the necessary qualification ion 627.711(2), Florida Statutes.	ust inspect the structures personally and by authorize a direct employee who posses ation inspection. alified inspector and I personally perform alified inspector and I personally perform (print nameork.	through gross negligence provides a fallision of Insurance Fraud and may be sual prosecution. (Section 627.711(4)-(7), for the misconduct of employees as if the	the named Qualified Inspector or his or her emplroof on identification was provided to me or my. Solvent Date: 2-2	provides or utters a false or fraudulent mitigation ance premium to which the individual or entity is Florida Statutes) Pection purposes only and cannot be used to certify	ess 3420 NE 23rd Avenue - Lighthouse
N. Exterior Opening Protection (unversity protective coverings not meeting the rewith no documentation of compliance with no documentation of compliance N.1 All Non-Glazed openings classified N.2 One or More Non-Glazed openings table above N.3 One or More Non-Glazed openings X. None or Some Glazed Openings (MITIGATION INSPECT Section 627.711(2), Florida	nalified Inspector Name: Eric Trebbien	spection Company: TrebArc, Inc.	Home inspector licensed under Section 468. training approved by the Construction Indus Building code inspector certified under Sect General, building or residential contractor li Professional engineer licensed under Section Professional architect licensed under Section Any other individual or entity recognized by verification form pursuant to Section 627.71	under Section 471.015, Florida Statues, mus Licensees under s.471.015 or s.489.111 may experience to conduct a mitigation verificati L. Eric Trebbien (print name) contractors and professional engineers only) and I agree to be responsible for his/her wo	An individual or entity who knowingly or subject to investigation by the Florida Diappropriate licensing agency or to crimin certifies this form shall be directly liable performed the inspection.	Homeowner to complete: I certify that tresidence identified on this form and that presidence identified on this form and that presidence identified in this form and the presidence identified in the pr	An individual or entity who knowingly pobtain or receive a discount on an insura of the first degree. (Section 627.711(7), For The definitions on this form are for inspeas offering protection from hurricanes.	Inspectors Initials / Property Addre

sars provided no material changes have been

*This verification form is valid for up to five (5) ye inaccuracies found on the form.

OIR-B1-1802 (Rev. 01/12) Adopted by Rule 690-1

LI Uniform Mitigation Verification Inspection Fo

insurance policy any documentation provided with the form copy of this

inspection April 15, 2013		Contact Person: Ricardo Diaz		Home Phone:	Will Dhame.	Work Fnone.	Call Phone: 054-240-8335	COL 1 11011 1000	Policy #:		Email: pachacamaq@nounail.com	
Throughout new construction final inspection				Joning		Zip: 33064					# of Stories: 1	
Thomastion Date: Throughou	Illspection Date.	Owner Information	Owner Name: Ricardo Diaz	AND NIE 22-d Avenue	Address: 3420 INE 2214 AV	City. Tichthame Daint	City. Lightinouse rount	County: Broward	0	mountaine company.	Year of Home: 2013	

mitigation attribute mus marked in questions this form. NOTE: Any documentation used in validating the compliance or existence of each construction or accompany this form. At least one photograph must accompany this form to validate each attributhough 7. The insurer may ask additional questions regarding the mitigated feature(s) verified on

0	1
ate	
loc	
es	
m	
· hc	
for	
)R	
) (
iter	
r 18	
10	
00	
22	
BC	2
E))4)?
ode	5-5
C	FB
ing	(S)
lild	de
Bu	ပ္ပ
da	ng
lori	ld:
F	Bui
the	lal
ith	oric
3	F
nce	ıth
lia	Sol
m	3),
00	tie
t in	un
uill	00
e b	ard
tur	WO
ruc	Br
St	or
the	nde
'as	-D ₂
3	mi
Je.	Лia
00	3
Iding Code: Was the structure built in compliance with the Florida Building Code (FBC 2001 or later) OR for homes located i	HVHZ (Miami-Dade or Broward counties), South Florida Building Code (SFBC-94)?
din	7
E	the F
R	二十

- 1995, and 1996 application a permit built in 1994, A. Built in compliance with the FBC: Year Built 2012. For homes built in 2002/2003 provide a date after 3/1/2002: Building Permit Application Date (MM/DD/YYYY) 05 / 02 / 2012.

 B. For the HVHZ Only: Built in compliance with the SFBC-94: Year Built round a permit application with a date after 9/1/1994: Building Permit Application Date (MM/DD/YYYY).

 C. Unknown or does not meet the requirements of Answer "A" or "B"
- number Roof Covering: Select all roof covering types in use. Provide the permit application date OR FBC/MDC Product Approval num OR Year of Original Installation/Replacement OR indicate that no information was available to verify compliance for each roof covering identified.

2.1 Roof Covering Type:	Permit Application Date	FBC or MDC Product Approval #	Year of Original Installation or Replacement	No Information Provided for Compliance
1. Asphalt/Fiberglass Shingle				
2. Concrete/Clay Tile	05,02,2012	NOA: 10/0706.08	2013	
3. Metal				
1 4. Built Up				
5. Membrane				
Other				

- A. All roof coverings listed above meet the FBC with a FBC or Miami-Dade Product Approval listing current at time of installation OR have a roofing permit application date on or after 3/1/02 OR the roof is original and built in 2004 or later.

 B. All roof coverings have a Miami-Dade Product Approval listing current at time of installation OR (for the HVHZ only) a roofing permit application after 9/1/1994 and before 3/1/2002 OR the roof is original and built in 1997 or later.

 C. One or more roof coverings do not meet the requirements of Answer "A" or "B".

 D. No roof coverings meet the requirements of Answer "A" or "B".
- Roof Deck Attachment: What is the weakest form of roof deck attachment?

 A. Plywood/Oriented strand board (Octob)
- inches o.c.) kes or wood equivalent A. Plywood/Oriented strand board (OSB) roof sheathing attached to the roof truss/rafter (spaced a maximum of 24" incby staples or 6d nails spaced at 6" along the edge and 12" in the field. -OR- Batten decking supporting wood shakes shingles. -OR- Any system of screws, nails, adhesives, other deck fastening system or truss/rafter spacing that has an exmean uplift less than that required for Options B or C below.
- - B. Plywood/OSB roof sheathing with a minimum thickness of 7/16" inch attached to the roof truss/rafter (spaced a maximum of 24" inches o.c.) by 8d common nails spaced a maximum of 12" inches in the field. OR- Any system of screws, nails, adhesives, other deck fastening system or truss/rafter spacing that is shown to have an equivalent or greater resistance than 8d nails spaced a maximum of 12 inches in the field or has a mean uplift resistance of at least 103 psf.

 C. Plywood/OSB roof sheathing with a minimum thickness of 7/16" inch attached to the roof truss/rafter (spaced a maximum of 24" inches o.c.) by 8d common nails spaced a maximum of 6" inches in the field. -OR- Dimensional lumber/Tongue & Groove decking with a mipimum of 2 nails per board (or 1 nail per board if each board is equal to or less than 6 inches in width). -OR-Any system of screws, nails, adhesives, other deck fastening system or truss/rafter spacing that is shown to have an equivalent spectors Initiate.

 Spectors Initiate.

ars provided no material changes have been made to the structure.

70.0155

Page I of 4 This verification form is valid for up to five (5) years IR-B1-1802 (Rev. 01/12) Adopted by Rule 690-170.0

*This verification form is valid for up to five (5) years provided no material changes have been ma inaccuracies found on the form.

OIR-B1-1802 (Rev. 01/12) Adopted by Rule 690-170.0155